
1 of 2

CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENTS
BOARD MEETING DATE: January 23, 2025

AGREEMENT No. AGENCY RENEWAL TERMS AMOUNT REVENUES RATIFY PURPOSE FUNDING

2024/2025 - 98 WeVideo, Inc. X 01/24/2025 - 01/23/2026 Not to Exceed:
$314.00

WeVideo is a audio editing software that
supports CNN - Clearwater News Network.
CNN is an after school club where Clearwater
Elementary students record and edit the
bi-monthly newscast.

Expanded Learning
Opportunity Program

2024/2025 - 99 Eide Bailly 01/24/2025 - 06/30/2025 Not to Exceed:
$5,000

Agreement for vendor to provide required
performance audit of the Non-Financial
Hardship Project for Innovative Horizons
Charter School New Construction in
accordance with the compliance
requirements of Section 8 of Article II of the
California Constitution (Proposition 51)

General Fund

2024/2025 - 100 Eide Bailly 01/24/2025 - 06/30/2025 Not to Exceed:
$8,000

Agreement with vendor to perform required
performance audit of the Non-Financial
Hardship Project for Clearwater ES New
Construction in accordance with the
compliance requirements of Section 8 of
Article II of the California Constitution
(Proposition 51)

General Fund

2024/2025 - 101 Riverside County Office of
Education

07/01/2024 - 06/30/2025 Not to Exceed:
$147,055.16

X Amendment #1 to Facility Use Agreement
(C1009605) to reimburse Perris Elementary
School District for use of Room 8 at Rob
Reiner Preschool.  This represents an increase
in revenue of $9,550.00 from $137,505.16 to
$147,055.16.

N/A

2024/2025 - 102 County of Riverside Dept. of Public
Social Services

01/01/2025 - 06/30/2026 N/A Amendment #1  to align with the provisions of
California Assembly Bill 781.  Legislation
mandates the inclusion of accessible
accommodations for individuals with pets
during emergency response efforts. Original
contract was board approved October 2021.

N/A



2 of 2

CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENTS
BOARD MEETING DATE: January 23, 2025

AGREEMENT No. AGENCY RENEWAL TERMS AMOUNT REVENUES RATIFY PURPOSE FUNDING

2024/2025 - 103 Nancy Paulson DBA Extreme Math 01/16/2025 - 06-30/2025 N/A X Amendment #1 will extend the end date of
this agreement from 01/16/2025 to
06/30/2025. Due to recent power outages,
January's PD has been canceled. Agency will
provide virtual professional development for
elementary teachers to teach basic math
concepts to students primarily focusing on
dice manipulation and probability.

N/A


